statement of operations or financial position that would have occurred had we operated as a public company throughout the periods presented.
The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information should not be relied upon as being indicative of our statement of operations or
financial position had the transactions contemplated in connection with the IPO Reorganization, our IPO, the November 2013 Offering and this
offering been completed on the dates assumed. The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information also does not project the statement
of operations or financial position for any future period or date. The information presented in this section of the prospectus assumes no exercise
of the underwriters� option to purchase additional shares of our Class A common stock.

Edgar Filing: Artisan Partners Asset Management Inc. - Form S-1

Table of Contents 71

-54-

Edgar Filing: Artisan Partners Asset Management Inc. - Form S-1

Table of Contents 72

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2012

APAM
Historical

IPO
Reorganization

and IPO
Adjustments

November
2013

Offering
Adjustments

As
Adjusted
Before
Offering

Offering
Adjustments

APAM
Pro

Forma
(dollars in millions, except per share amounts)

Revenues
Management fees
Artisan Funds & Artisan Global Funds $ 336.2 $ �  $ �  $ 336.2 $ �  $ 336.2
Separate accounts 167.8 �  �  167.8 �  167.8
Performance fees 1.6 �  �  1.6 �  1.6

Total revenues 505.6 �  �  505.6 �  505.6

Operating expenses
Compensation and benefits
Salaries, incentive compensation and benefits 227.3 �  �  227.3 �  227.3
Pre-offering related compensation�share-based awards 101.7 (19.2)(a) �  82.5 �  82.5
Pre-offering related compensation�other 54.1 (54.1)(b) �  �  �  �

Total compensation and benefits 383.1 (73.3) �  309.8 �  309.8
Distribution and marketing 29.0 �  �  29.0 �  29.0
Occupancy 9.3 �  �  9.3 �  9.3
Communication and technology 13.2 �  �  13.2 �  13.2
General and administrative 23.9 0.5(c) �  24.4 �  24.4

Total operating expenses 458.5 (72.8) �  385.7 �  385.7

Operating income 47.1 72.8 �  119.9 �  119.9
Non-operating income (loss)
Interest expense (11.4) (0.3)(d) �  (11.7) �  (11.7)
Net gain (loss) of Launch Equity 8.8 �  �  8.8 �  8.8
Loss on debt extinguishment (0.8) 0.8(d) �  �  �  �
Other income (0.1) 0.8(d) �  0.7 �  0.7

Total non-operating income (loss) (3.5) 1.3 �  (2.2) �  (2.2)

Income before income taxes 43.6 74.1 �  117.7 �  117.7
Provision for income taxes 1.0 14.7(e) 4.0(e) 19.7 (e)

Income from continuing operations before
nonrecurring charges directly attributable to the
transactions 42.6 59.4 (4.0) 98.0
Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests�Artisan Partners Holdings 33.8 51.8(f) (6.6)(f) 79.0 (f)

Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests�Launch Equity 8.8 �  �  8.8 �  8.8

Net income (loss) attributable to Artisan Partners
Asset Management before nonrecurring charges
directly attributable to the transactions(g) $ �  $ 7.6 $ 2.6 $ 10.2 $ $

Edgar Filing: Artisan Partners Asset Management Inc. - Form S-1

Table of Contents 73

Basic and diluted net income per share attributable to
Artisan Partners Asset Management Class A common
stockholders before nonrecurring charges directly
attributable to the transactions(g) $ (h)

Shares used in basic net income per share (h)

Shares used in diluted net income per share (h)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

-55-

Edgar Filing: Artisan Partners Asset Management Inc. - Form S-1

Table of Contents 74

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2013

APAM
Historical

IPO
Reorganization

and IPO
Adjustments

November
2013

Offering
Adjustments

As
Adjusted
Before
Offering

Offering
Adjustments

APAM
Pro Forma

(dollars in millions, except per share amounts)
Revenues
Management fees
Artisan Funds & Artisan Global Funds $ 330.5 $ �  $ �  $ 330.5 $ �  $ 330.5
Separate accounts 157.7 �  �  157.7 �  157.7
Performance fees �  �  �  �  �  �

Total revenues 488.2 �  �  488.2 �  488.2

Operating expenses
Compensation and benefits
Salaries, incentive compensation and benefits 221.4 �  �  221.4 �  221.4
Pre-offering related compensation�share-based
awards 380.5 (307.8)(a) �  72.7 �  72.7
Pre-offering related compensation�other 143.0 (143.0)(b) �  �  �  �

Total compensation and benefits 744.9 (450.8) �  294.1 �  294.1
Distribution and marketing 27.1 �  �  27.1 �  27.1
Occupancy 7.8 �  �  7.8 �  7.8
Communication and technology 10.3 �  �  10.3 �  10.3
General and administrative 17.7 �  �  17.7 �  17.7

Total operating expenses 807.8 (450.8) �  357.0 �  357.0

Operating income (319.6) 450.8 �  131.2 �  131.2
Non-operating income (loss)
Interest expense (9.0) 0.3(d) �  (8.7) �  (8.7)
Net gain on the valuation of contingent value rights 40.3 �  (40.3)(i) �  �  �
Net gain (loss) of Launch Equity 9.1 �  �  9.1 �  9.1

Total non-operating income (loss) 40.4 0.3 (40.3) 0.4 �  0.4

Income before income taxes (279.2) 451.1 (40.3) 131.6 �  131.6
Provision for income taxes 17.1 2.9(e) 0.5(e) 20.5 (e)

Income from continuing operations before
nonrecurring charges directly attributable to the
transactions (296.3) 448.2 (40.8) 111.1
Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests�Artisan Partners Holdings (320.1) 447.5(f) (38.7)(f) 88.7 (f)

Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests�Launch Equity 9.1 �  �  9.1 �  9.1

Net income (loss) attributable to Artisan Partners
Asset Management before nonrecurring charges
directly attributable to the transactions(g) $ 14.7 $ 0.7 $ (2.1) $ 13.3 $ $

Basic net income per share attributable to Artisan
Partners Asset Management Class A common
stockholders before nonrecurring charges directly

$ 0.97 $ (h)

Edgar Filing: Artisan Partners Asset Management Inc. - Form S-1

Table of Contents 75

attributable to the transactions(g)
Diluted net income per share attributable to Artisan
Partners Asset Management Class A common
stockholders before nonrecurring charges directly
attributable to the transactions(g) $ 0.90 $ (h)

Weighted average basic common shares outstanding 12,728,949 (h)

Weighted average diluted common shares
outstanding 15,294,412 (h)